

The Corporation of Norfolk County

By-Law 2024-45

Being a by-law to Appoint an Acting County Clerk for Norfolk County and to Provide for the Duties Thereof.

Whereas Section 228(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, states that a municipality shall appoint a Clerk;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of Norfolk County hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Tracey Rodrigues is hereby appointed as Acting County Clerk of the Corporation of Norfolk County.
- 2. That her duties shall be all of the duties required of such office by the Statutes of the Province of Ontario.
- 3. That she shall, before entering on her duties, make and subscribe a declaration of office and be bonded in the performance of her duties in such amount as directed by Council.
- 4. That By-Law 2023-34 be repealed in its entirety; and
- 5. That the effective date of this by-law shall be May 31, 2024.

Enacted and passed this 22nd day of May, 2024.

Moyor: A Mortin
Mayor: A. Martin
County Clerk: G. Scharback